AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 3 SNl 1Rk one P’“IE °‘[ PAEES ,
3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (" appicatia)

2. AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO.

134 See Block 16C

11EM003631

8.1SSUED BY COCE | 00901

Savannah River Operations
U,S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than ltam 6) CQDE ]0 0901

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.0O., Box A

Aiken SC 29802

B. HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, sireet, coundy, Sfzlo and 2(P Cods) (x) [eA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

et

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

Attn: Katy Burnau §8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Savannah River Site

Building 766-H
Aiken SC 29808

% [18A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
DE-AC09-09SR22505

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
lFACILl‘rYCODE 12/08/2008

CODE 808376193

11, YRS TTEW OALY AFPLIES 70 AHENGHERTS OF SOLICIVATIONS

~ The above numbered sobcitation s amended as set ferth In llem 14, The hour and dale specified for recelp! of Offers _ls axended

Z_is not extended

Offers must acknowledge recaipl of this emendment pricr la the hour and date specified in tha solicilation or as amended, by one of the following meathods: (a) By completing

Iterns 8 and 15, and retuming ccpies of the dmenl; (b) By acknowladging recsipl of this amendment on each copy of the cffer submitied; o7 (c)
separalo lotet of telegram which includes a referenca to tha solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lfty

By

virtue of this emendmenl you desire 1o change an offer elready submitiad, such chenge may be mads by telegram o letter, provided each lelegram or letler makes referenca

i g

1o e sckcitation and this Lendis ived prior to the cpening hour and dato spocified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
No change in accounting and appropriation data

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO, INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanpes in office,
approprakon dale, efc) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). f s

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHEH (3 pecry fype of modicaton and authonly)

e FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984) and H.14 Project Control Systems and Reporting Requirements

E IMPORTANT: Contrector Clanot. X lo required to sign this document and retum ___,_],-__,__ coples to tha issuing oMco.

14. CESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section hoadings, including solieaton/contract subject malter whare feasiblo.)
See Page 2.

Excepl a3 provided hatein, oll terms and conditions of the document ralarencad In Item BA of 10A, as heretofore changed, remalns unchanged and In ful) forco and elfocl.

1SA_ NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo o prind 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of piny

Lyden D. Olson  President and Project Manager
Scott D, Langston

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED 188. UNITED STATES-OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
8/18/2011 ; = -
‘L‘_Q—_BES‘SY‘J - S 3/23/;1
(59 parson & &pn) {: Oficen)
HSH 7540-01.152-£070 STANDARD FORM 20 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edston unuiabia Prescribed by GSA :

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF 30 Block 14

Contract No. DE.AC09-09SR22505

Modification No, 134

Pageof20f2

A. The purpose of this modification is to approve and incorporate the four (4) Baseline Change
Proposals indicated below, and adjust the total estimated cost of the basic term of the

contract.
BCP Number BCP Title Amount
BCP# SRRx-0181 | Industrial Wastewater General Closure Plan for F-Area| $821,111.00
Waste Tank System
BCP# SRRx-0182 | Nuclear Regulatory Commission Consultation Process | $650,887.00
Associated With The Section 3116 Waste
Determination for Closure of the F-Tank Farm
BCP# SRRx-0186 | Nuclear Regulatory Commission Request for | $481,149.00
Additional Information Related to the 2009
Performance Assessment for the Saltstone Disposal
Facility
BCP# SRRx-0240 | Defense in Depth $195,589.00
TOTAL | $2,148,736.00

B. The total estimated contract cost without options is increased by $2,148,736.00, changing it
FROM: $3,483,332,729.37 TO: $3,485,481,465.37.

The total estimated contract cost with options is increased by $2,148,736.00, changing it
FROM: $4,518,480,049.37 TO: $4,520,628,785.37.

C. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for
the Contractor’s Baseline Change Proposal “proposals for adjustment”, the Contractor hereby
releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the “proposals for

adjustment.”

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




